Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Leonard Floding	07/20/2005
Paul Howard Wagner	07/20/2005
Ronald Matthew Gust	07/20/2005
Irvan Leo Pazdernik	07/21/2005
Richard Jerome Schoeneck	07/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas Machine, Inc.
Street Address:	3404 Iowa Street
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	56308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11186550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8486 Email: ip@briggs.com Correspondent Name: Nelson R. Capes Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nelson R. Capes

Total Attachments: 2

500045492

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0452

source=DOUGLAS 36_001#page1.tif source=DOUGLAS 36_001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Leonard Floding, a citizen of the United States, residing at 5423 County Road 34 NW, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308; Paul Howard Wagner, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1814 Fillmore Street, Apt. 206, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308; Ronald Matthew Gust, a citizen of the United States, residing at 17280 County Road 3 NE, Miltona, Minnesota 56354; Irvan Leo Pazdernik, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7833 Canary Road SW, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308; and Richard Jerome Schoeneck, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4040 Latoka View Lane SW, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308, made an invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. $\frac{11/186,550}{}$, filed $\frac{7-21-05}{}$, entitled FILM CUTTER;

WHEREAS, Douglas Machine, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business located at 3404 Iowa Street, Alexandria, Minnesota 56308, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the letters patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Daniel Leonard Floding, Paul Howard Wagner, Ronald Matthew Gust, Irvan Leo Pazdernik and Richard Jerome Schoeneck, in and to said application for United States letters patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Douglas Machine, Inc.

Daniel Leonard Floding, Paul Howard Wagner, Ronald Matthew Gust, Irvan Leo Pazdernik and Richard Jerome Schoeneck agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Douglas Machine, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said letters patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Douglas Machine 2017 day of July 2005.

Daniel Leonard Floding

STATE OF MINNESOTA

)ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______, day of _______, 2005.

Notary Public COUNTY OF Douglas)

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

PATENT REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0454

1792694v1

Paul Howard Wagner
Paul Howard Wagner

STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
county of <u>Douglas</u>)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2	
REBECCA R. IVERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2010	Notary Public Ronald Matthew Gust Ronald Matthew Gust
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF DOLLARS)	
ر	June Les Paylernik Aday of July , 2005. Libered L. Durin Notary Public Liven Les Paylernik
STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF Douglas)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2	8th, day of, 2005.
PENNY L. SCHMIDT NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2007	Notary Public
	Richard Jerome Schoeneck
STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SS.) (COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20	th, day of July, 2005.
REBECCA R. IVERSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2010	Holay of July, 2005. Riberar R. Dunn Notary Public

-2-

RECORDED: 08/17/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016412 FRAME: 0455